Profile

Dr B SYAM SUNDAR

Education:
Details
UG
PG
M.Phil.
Ph.D.
Experience:

Period

1992-2024

Year
1989
1992
2008
2014

Designation: Head of the Department
Department: Commerce

Date of Birth: 20-08-1965

E-Mail ID:
drbsyamsundar@gmail.com
Mobile:9849313887

Institution
Andhra Christian College, Guntur
Acharya Nagarjuna University, Guntur
Annamalai University, Chidambaram
Acharya Nagarjuna University, Guntur

Designation

Lecturer in Commerce

Percentage/Grade
First Class
First Class

Institution /
Organization

Andhra Loyola
College
(autonomous)
Vijayawada



Courses Taught:
Year Title(s) of the Courses

2017-2018 Computer Fundamentals
Business Management
Advanced Corporate Accounting

2018-2019 Computer Fundamentals
Business Management
Advanced Corporate Accounting

2019-2020 Accounting Information Systems
Emerging Areas in Accounting
Accounting Information Systems

2020-2021 Information Technology
Advanced Corporate Accounting
Emerging Areas in Accounting

2021-2022 Advanced Corporate Accounting

Business Statistics

Emerging Areas in Accounting

Certificate Course in Accounting Software
Accounting Information Systems

2022-2023 Information Technology
Advanced Corporate Accounting
Software Solutions to Accounting




Business Organization and Management
Income Tax

Research Profile:

Research Area:

Research Publications: < Provide Link>
Patents, if any : <Link>

Google Scholar <Link>
SCOPUS ID:

ORCID ID:

Research Guideship <Provide Details>

Number
Year of University
Scholars

2017-2018
2018-2019
2019-2020
2020-2021
2021-2022
2022-2023
Professional Development Activities — Participations

<Details of FDP / PDP / Seminars /Conferences etc.>
Year Programme

2017-2018 | A UGC Sponsored Two-day National Seminar on
“Recent Innovations in Commerce, Management, Skill Development & e-
Commerce”

An ICSSR Sponsored Two-day National Seminar on
“Green Accounting—Issues and Implementation”

2018-2019

Pursu
ing /
Com
plete

Number



2019-2020

2020-2021
2021-2022
2022-2023

Andhra Pradesh State Skill Development Corporation sponsored Five-Day Training
of Trainers (TOT) Certification Program on ZOHO and insta EMI to the
Commerce Faculty

A One-Day Workshop on Tally ERP9

A Two-day International Conference on Global History, Governance & trends in
Economics, Commerce-Andhra Loyola 2019

A One-day International Conference on MSMEs & Unorganized Sector-Prospects
and Challenges in the Globalized Era (ICMUS 2K19)

Indian Council of Social Science Research (ICSSR) (IMPRESS) Sponsored Two-day
International Seminar on Strategies for Transforming India: The Way Forward
(SFTI)

UGC & Indian Council of Social Science Research (ICSSR) Sponsored One-day
National Seminar on Emerging Technologies in Business

NAAC Sponsored One-day National Seminar on “Participatory Learning in Higher
Education—Challenges and Opportunities”

A Two-day International Conference on Global Trends in E Commerce,
Econometrics, Management and Social Sciences 2020

NIL
NIL

Delivered a Lecture on Students’ Development and Training on “In
plant Training” organized by the Department of Commerce with
Computer Application, Jayaraj Annapackiam College for Women
(autonomous) Periyakulam, Theni District, Tamil Nadu

Awards / Achievements

Year
2017-2018
2018-2019
2019-2020

2020-2021

Nature of the Award Regional / National / International Awarded by




2021-2022
2022-2023



