## <u>Profile</u>

## Dr B SYAM SUNDAR



**Designation: Head of the Department** 

**Department: Commerce Date of Birth: 20-08-1965** 

E-Mail ID:

 ${\bf drbsy am sundar@gmail.com}$ 

Mobile:9849313887

<b>Education:</b>			
Details	Year	Institution	Percentage/Grade
UG	1989	Andhra Christian College, Guntur	First Class
PG	1992	Acharya Nagarjuna University, Guntur	First Class
M.Phil.	2008	Annamalai University, Chidambaram	
Ph.D.	2014	Acharya Nagarjuna University, Guntur	
<b>Experience:</b>	•		,
Period		Designation	<b>Institution</b> /
		8	Organization
1992-2024		Lecturer in Commerce	Andhra Loyola College (autonomous) Vijayawada

<b>Courses Taught:</b>	
Year	Title(s) of the Courses
2017-2018	Computer Fundamentals
	Business Management
	Advanced Corporate Accounting
2018-2019	Computer Fundamentals
	Business Management
	Advanced Corporate Accounting
2019-2020	Accounting Information Systems
	Emerging Areas in Accounting
	Accounting Information Systems
2020-2021	Information Technology
	Advanced Corporate Accounting
	Emerging Areas in Accounting
2021-2022	Advanced Corporate Accounting
	Business Statistics
	Emerging Areas in Accounting
	Certificate Course in Accounting Software
	Accounting Information Systems
2022-2023	Information Technology
	Advanced Corporate Accounting
	Software Solutions to Accounting

**Business Organization and Management Income Tax** 

**Research Profile:** 

Research Area:

**Research Publications:** < **Provide Link>** 

Patents, if any: <Link>

**Google Scholar** 

<Link>

SCOPUS ID:

**ORCID ID:** 

Research Guideship < Provide Details>

Year	Number of Scholars	University	Pursu ing / Com plete d
2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023			

Professional Development Activities – Participations

<Details of FDP / PDP / Seminars /Conferences etc.>

12 0000115 01 1 2	- / /	
Year	Programme	Number
2017-2018	A UGC Sponsored Two-day National Seminar on	
	"Recent Innovations in Commerce, Management, Skill Development & e-	
	Commerce"	
	An ICSSR Sponsored Two-day National Seminar on	

"Green Accounting—Issues and Implementation"

2018-2019

Andhra Pradesh State Skill Development Corporation sponsored Five-Day Training of Trainers (TOT) Certification Program on ZOHO and insta EMI to the Commerce Faculty

A One-Day Workshop on Tally ERP9

2019-2020

A Two-day International Conference on Global History, Governance & trends in Economics, Commerce-Andhra Loyola 2019

A One-day International Conference on MSMEs & Unorganized Sector-Prospects and Challenges in the Globalized Era (ICMUS 2K19)

Indian Council of Social Science Research (ICSSR) (IMPRESS) Sponsored Two-day International Seminar on Strategies for Transforming India: The Way Forward (SFTI)

UGC & Indian Council of Social Science Research (ICSSR) Sponsored One-day National Seminar on Emerging Technologies in Business

NAAC Sponsored One-day National Seminar on "Participatory Learning in Higher Education—Challenges and Opportunities"

A Two-day International Conference on Global Trends in E Commerce, Econometrics, Management and Social Sciences 2020

2020-2021 NIL

2021-2022 NIL

2022-2023

Delivered a Lecture on Students' Development and Training on "In plant Training" organized by the Department of Commerce with Computer Application, Jayaraj Annapackiam College for Women (autonomous) Periyakulam, Theni District, Tamil Nādu

## **Awards / Achievements**

Year	Nature of the Award Regional / National / International	Awarded by
2017-2018		
2018-2019		
2019-2020		
2020-2021		

2021-2022	
2022-2023	